
SPD ARIAS Society <spd@arias.in>

Re: World Bank financed ACCSDP: Notification of Award and Signing of Contract
Agreement for the assignment relating to “Hiring an Independent Verification Agency (IVA)
for verification of the achievements of Disbursement Linked Indicators (DLIs)”. 

State Project Director, ARIAS Society <spd@arias.in> Thu, Sep 20, 2018 at 6:50 PM
To: advisory@nedfi.com, mkdas@nedfi.com
Cc: Panchali Kakati <panchalikakati@arias.in>, Mustaqur Rahman <mustaqurrahman@arias.in>, Fakharuddin Ahmed
<fahmed@arias.in>, Piyananda Singh <piyananda@arias.in>, Satyajit Das <satyajitdas@arias.in>, Monoj Sarma
<monojsarma@arias.in>, Amarendra Deka <amarendradeka@arias.in>, Abdul Wahid Chaudhury <abdulwahidchoudhury@arias.in>,
Sushmita Dutta <sushmitadutta@arias.in>, Rabindra Bez Baruah <rabindrabezbaruah@arias.in>, Dipankar Baruah
<dipankarbaruah@arias.in>, Rintu Das <rintudas@arias.in>, Ainu Baruah <ainubaruah@arias.in>, Pranjal Baruah
<pranjalbaruah@arias.in>, Rehena Sultana <rehenasultana@arias.in>

Dear sir,
With reference to the above, I am to inform you that the scheduled time is mentioned as 10.30 PM which should be read as 10.30
AM.
 
Thanking you.
 
--
(Vinod Seshan, IAS) 
State Project Director, ARIAS Society 
(An autonomous body of the Government of Assam) 
Project Coordination Unit (PCU)/Project Management Unit (PMU) for  
World Bank financed Assam Agribusiness & Rural Transformation Project (APART) and 
Assam Citizen-Centric Service Delivery Project (ACCSDP) 
Agriculture Campus, G.S. Road, Khanapara, Guwahati, Assam (India), PIN:781022, 
Tel: 0361 – 2332125; Tele-Fax: 0361 – 2332564
 
On Thu, Sep 20, 2018 at 6:25 PM, State Project Director, ARIAS Society <spd@arias.in> wrote: 

From:
Shri Vinod Seshan, IAS,
State Project Director, ARIAS Society
Email: spd@arias.in 

 
To:

North Eastern Development Finance Corporation Limited (NEDFI),
NEDFi House, G.S. Road, Dispur, Guwahati- 781006;
Email: advisory@nedfi.com ; mkdas@nedfi.com 
[Attention: Mr. Manoj Kumar Das, Deputy General Manager,
North Eastern Development Finance Corporation Limited (NEDFI)]

 
Sub.: World Bank financed Assam Citizen-Centric Service Delivery Project (ACCSDP): “Hiring an Independent Verification
Agency (IVA) for verification of the achievements of Disbursement Linked Indicators (DLIs)”: Notification of Award and Signing
of Contract Agreement.
 
Ref.: T.O. RFP NO. ARIASS/ACCSDP/112/2018/19, dated 3rd May’2018 and your proposal submitted vide letter dated
25thMay’2018 and the Minutes of Negotiation meeting held on 21st July’2018 and 7th Aug.’2018 sent vide T.O email of 20th
Aug.’2018.
 
Sir,
In inviting a reference to the above, I am to inform you that NEDFI has been selected for award of contract for the
aforementioned consultancy assignment and hence I would like to invite you for signing of the Contract Agreement scheduled on
24th Sept.2018 at 10.30 PM (IST) in the Office of the State Project Director, ARIAS Society, at the address cited above. A
copy of the draft contract agreement (both pdf and word version) is attached herewith for your needful. 
 
Thanking you.
--
(Vinod Seshan, IAS) 
State Project Director, ARIAS Society 
(An autonomous body of the Government of Assam) 
Project Coordination Unit (PCU)/Project Management Unit (PMU) for  
World Bank financed Assam Agribusiness & Rural Transformation Project (APART) and 
Assam Citizen-Centric Service Delivery Project (ACCSDP) 
Agriculture Campus, G.S. Road, Khanapara, Guwahati, Assam (India), PIN:781022, 
Tel: 0361 – 2332125; Tele-Fax: 0361 – 2332564
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